
City of Miami Beach
Transportation, Parking & Bicycle-Pedestrian Facilities Committee Minutes

Monday, October 8, 2018

I. Coll to Order

A, Feola called meeting to order at 3:33 p.m.

II. Introduction of Committee Members & Public: Sign-in sheetattached for reference

III. Approval of September 17, 2018 Meeting Minutes: Moved by K, Smarsh, seconded
by R. Breslin, all in favor/none opposed - passed

IV. Discussion re: 1 V* ST Sidewalks

Discussion held and motion passed:

R. Breslin moved that the Transportation, Parking and Bicycle-Pedestrian Facilities
Committee asks that the Mayor & Commission direct the administration to revisit the
JV' Street Project, retook at any obstruction to sidewalks and relocate any
obstruction. Furthermore, all future projects should follow this same guideline;
seconded by D. Ruggiero, all in favor/none opposed, motion passed
(LTC #550-2018)

V. Advertising on Trolleys

Discussion held; A. Feola asked for Committee members to reach out to their respective
Mayor/Commissioner to let them know that an LTC was sent on behalfof the Committee against this -
report bock during next meeting

VI. Parking Lot at Park View Island 73''*' ST & Dickens Avenue

Discussion held; Monica to look into issue of Building/Porks & Rec City vehicles who porkthere

X. Transportation Department Items/Updates:
• Status Update on New Bus Shelter Design: PowerPoint Presentation
• Chose Avenue / 34^'' ST & Alton Rood Shared-Used Paths: PowerPoint Presentation

(Committee likes Plan4)
• Trolley Ridership Figures: moved to next month
• Upcoming Committee/Commission Items: Items discussed
• Pending Follow-Up Items: Discussed

XI. Report Item(s): Parking Status Report - August 2018: No comments

XII. Other Business:

A Feola: Bollard removals on OD (not removing in timely manner)

L. Bertrand: S"** Garage pedestrian warning flasher and issues/confusion with pay machine options

XIII. Adjournment: Meeting was adjourned at 6:03 p.m.

DATE AND TIME FOR NEXT MEETING: Monday, November 5. 2018 - 3:30 P.M.
Disclaimer: If you should require the recording of this meeting, please send a request to
obtain a copy of the CD



NAME

Leif Bertrand

Ray Breslin

Marc Edeistein

Cynthia Esquivel

A1 Feola

Robert Lansburgh

JP Morgan

Madeleine Romanello

Deborah Ruggiero

Kathaleen Smarsh

Richard Streim

Transportation, Parking & Bicycle-Pedestrian Facilites Committee

Sign-In Sheet I

signature!

Attendance for October 8, 2018

REPRESENTING

Comm. Arriola

omm. Gongora

Comm. Aleman

_ Mayor Gelber

Ocean Drive Assoc.

Mid-Bch Comm. Assoc.

Miami Design Pres. League

_Comm. Samuelian

Comm. Rosen Gonzalez

MB Chamber of Commerce

N. Beach Dev. Corp.

MBCDC

Comm. Steinberg

PHONE

305-865-0683

305-531-9478

305-868-1161

305-868-5834

CELL OR FAX# E-MAIL ADDRESS

305-525-5519 (C) ' Leif bertrand@hotmail.com

305-772-5665 (C)

305-318-2409 (C)

786-202-3990 (C)

305-773-8094 (C) I

786-344-6611 (C)

305-282-2133 (C)

786-357-5972 (C)

305-733-6519 (C)

516-835-2234 (C)

bresaro@aol.cqm

medelste@hotmail.com

_sflaaal@^ellsouth.net_

ohfeo@atlanticbb.net

'rclmanaaement@vahooxom'

iD@lDmorqan.miami

madelein^omanel[o@realrniamifaeach.CQm

Dvi73@aoi.com

info@7seasrealtv.com

rstreim@aol,com
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NAME

Saul Frances

Monica Beltran

Claudia Wong

Kathie Brooks

Jose Gonzalez

Josiel Ferrer _

Milos Majstorovic

Lynda Westin

Transportation, Parking & Bicycle-Pedestrian Facilities Committee

CMB EMPLOYEEA/ISITOR & GUEST SIGN-IN

isignature!
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REPRESENTING

CMB-Parking

CMB-Parking

CMB-Parking

CMB - City Manager's Office

CMB-Transportation

CMB-Transportation _

^ MB^Tra nsportation

^MB^Transportation _

PHONE

6483

6863

6049

6249

6768

6831

6855

_ 6693_
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CELL OR FAX # E-MAIL ADDRESS

saulfrances@miamibeachfi.qov

monicabeltran@miamibeachfl.qov

_claudiawonq@miamibeachfl.qov

kathiebrooks@miamibeachfl.qov

_ioseqo£zalez@miamibeachfl.qov

iosielferrer@miamibeachfl.qov

milosmaistorovic@miamibeachfl.aov

lvndawestin@miamibeachfl.qov


