City of Miami Beach Transportation, Parking & Bicycle-Pedestrian Facilities Committee Minutes Monday, October 8, 2018

i. Call to Order

A, Feola called meeting to order at 3:33 p.m.

- II. Introduction of Committee Members & Public: Sign-in sheet attached for reference
- III. Approval of September 17, 2018 Meeting Minutes: Moved by K. Smarsh, seconded by R. Breslin, all in favor/none opposed passed
- IV. Discussion re: 11th ST Sidewalks

Discussion held and motion passed:

R. Breslin moved that the Transportation, Parking and Bicycle-Pedestrian Facilities Committee asks that the Mayor & Commission direct the administration to revisit the 11th Street Project, relook at any obstruction to sidewalks and relocate any obstruction. Furthermore, all future projects should follow this same guideline; seconded by D. Ruggiero, all in favor/none opposed, motion passed (LTC #550-2018)

V. Advertising on Trolleys

Discussion held; A. Feola asked for Committee members to reach out to their respective Mayor/Commissioner to let them know that an LTC was sent on behalf of the Committee against this – report back during next meeting

VI. Parking Lot at Park View Island 73rd ST & Dickens Avenue

Discussion held; Monica to look into issue of Building/Parks & Rec City vehicles who park there

- X. Transportation Department Items/Updates:
 - Status Update on New Bus Shelter Design: PowerPoint Presentation
 - Chase Avenue / 34th ST & Alton Road Shared-Used Paths: PowerPoint Presentation (Committee likes Plan4)
 - Trolley Ridership Figures: moved to next month
 - Upcoming Committee/Commission Items: Items discussed
 - Pending Follow-Up Items: Discussed
- XI. Report Item(s): Parking Status Report August 2018: No comments
- XII. Other Business:

A Feola: Bollard removals on OD (not removing in timely manner)

L. Bertrand: 5th Garage pedestrian warning flasher and issues/confusion with pay machine options

XIII. Adjournment: Meeting was adjourned at 6:03 p.m.

DATE AND TIME FOR NEXT MEETING: Monday, <u>November 5, 2018 – 3:30 P.M.</u>
Disclaimer: If you should require the recording of this meeting, please send a request to obtain a copy of the CD

		Sign-In Sheet			
		Attendance for October 8	, 2018		
NAME	SIGNATURE	REPRESENTING	PHONE	CELL OR FAX #	E-MAIL ADDRESS
Leif Bertrand	2	Comm. Arriola		305-525-5519 (C)	Leif bertrand@hotmail.com
Ray Breslin	18	Comm. Gongora		305-772-5665 (C)	bresaro@aol.com
Marc Edelstein	VIII.	Comm. Aleman	305-865-0683	305-318-2409 (C)	medelste@hotmail.com
Cynthia Esquivel	aft Ma	Mayor Gelber		786-202-3990 (C)	sflagal@bellsouth.net
Al Feola		Ocean Drive Assoc.	305-531-9478	305-773-8094 (C)	ohfeo@atlanticbb.net
		Mid-Bch Comm. Assoc.			
		Miami Design Pres. League			
Robert Lansburgh		Comm. Samuelian		786-344-6611 (C)	'rclmanagement@yahoo.com'
JP Morgan	MI	Comm. Rosen Gonzalez	305-868-1161		jp@jpmorgan.miami
Madeleine Romanello	14	MB Chamber of Commerce		305-282-2133 (C)	madeleine.romanello@realmiamibeach.com
Deborah Ruggiero	WY -	N. Beach Dev. Corp.	305-868-5834	786-357-5972 (C)	pvi73@aol.com
Kathaleen Smarsh	Konomersh	MBCDC		305-733-6519 (C)	info@7seasrealty.com
Richard Streim	The state of the s	Comm. Steinberg		516-835-2234 (C)	rstreim@aol.com
GiANCARLO PENA	ancel	PW Engineering	305-546-2943		grancallopena @ Mamibe
Helen Swartz		PW Enginering Pisability Piccess Com	6/06396	724 hsw	giancalopena manibe
\(\frac{1}{2}\)					



Trar	nsportation, Par	king & Bicycle-Pedestrian Facil	ities Committe	е	
NAME	SIGNATURE	REPRESENTING	PHONE	CELL OR FAX #	E-MAIL ADDRESS
Saul Frances		CMB-Parking	6483		saulfrances@miamibeachfl.gov
Monica Beltran	MB	CMB-Parking	6863		monicabeltran@miamibeachfl.gov
Claudia Wong	01/	CMB-Parking	6049		claudiawong@miamibeachfl.gov
Kathie Brooks	\bigcirc	CMB - City Manager's Office	6249		kathiebrooks@miamibeachfl.gov
Jose Gonzalez	SRG	CMB-Transportation	6768		josegonzalez@miamibeachfl.gov
Josiel Ferrer	JFD	CMB-Transportation	6831		josielferrer@miamibeachfl.gov
Milos Majstorovic	MU.	CMB-Transportation	6855		milosmajstorovic@miamibeachfl.gov
Lynda Westin	pau-	CMB-Transportation	6693		lyndawestin@miamibeachfl.gov
Cai Stewart Figueros		TRANS	2173		
,				9	